华美银行 (中国) 有限公司服务价格变动公示 (2025年3月)

Early Notice on Change of EWCN Tariff, March 2025

为更好地为客户提供服务,我行预计于 2025年6月变更如下收费项目,特此进行提前公示:

To better provide services to our clients, the EWCN Tariff will be updated in June 2025. Please find the relevant changes below as an early notice:

变更前

Online Banking Service 网上银行				
	网银初始安装器材,包括:4个电子密码器,管理员的初始密码信封,网上银行操作指南,网上银行使用指导培训	RMB500.00 (人民币500.00)	Market Price 市场调节价	自2021年9月30日-2024年9 月30日3年内,对小微企 业及个体工商户免收网银 初装费和月度使用费;
Token Fee 数字令牌购买费用		RMB100.00 (人民币100.00)	Market Price 市场调节价	前4个免费

变更后

Online Banking Service 网上银行				
	网银初始安装器材,包括:3个电子密码器,管理员的初始密码信封,网上银行操作指南,网上银行使用指导培训	RMB500.00 (人民币500.00)	Market Price 市场调节价	自2021年9月30日-2024年9 月30日3年内,对小微企 业及个体工商户免收网银 初装费和月度使用费;
Token Fee 数字令牌购买费用		RMB100.00 (人民币100.00)	Market Price 市场调节价	前3个免费

^{*}以上收费如涉及到小微企业,我行将根据法律法规的要求严格实施减免。

^{*}If the above fee charges involve small and micro enterprises, our bank will strictly implement the reduction and exemption in accordance with the requirements of laws and regulations.